

CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720

79-A, KAMLA NAGAR, DELHI-110007 Telephone: +91-11-23841536

Telefax: +91-11-23841336

E-mail: info@jindalcapital.in

CIN:

17.11.2020

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051

Re: Compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose disclosure of Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis, in the format specified in the accounting standards for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

p __ - m

PAWAN KUMAR JINDAL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00524690

Encl: As Above



CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720 79-A, KAMLA NAGAR, DELHI-110007

Telephone: +91-11-23841536
Telefax: +91-11-23840864

E-mail : info@jindalcapital.in
CIN :

Detail of related party transactions as on 30.09.2020

S. No.	Name of Related Party	Relation	Transaction	Amount (In Rs.)
1.	Pawan Kumar	Key managerial Personnel	Salary	1,50,000/-
	Jindal		Rent	1,50,000/-
2.	Shray Jindal	Key managerial Personnel	Salary	3,00,000/-
3.	PKJ Securities	Parties under common	Loan Given	72,00,000/-
	Private Limited	control	Interest	16,865/-
4.	Sarita Agarwal	Key managerial Personnel	Loan Taken	14,50,000/-

For JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

D - - -)

PAWAN KUMAR JINDAL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00524690